pryan rFringie v. Willlam Adams Jr et al

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Jonathan Pink - State Bar No. 179685
jonathan.pink@bryancave.com

BRYAN CAVELLP

3161 Michelson Drive,

Suite 1500

Irvine, CA 92612-4414

Tel:(949)223-7000

Fax:(949)223-7100

Kara E.F. Cenar, (Pro Hac Vice)
kara.cenar(@bryancave.com
Mariangela M. Seale, (Pro Hac Vice)
merili.seale(@bryancave.com
BRYAN CA LP .
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL 60601-3315
Tel:(312)602-5000
Fax:(312)602-5050

Attorneys for Defendants WILLIAM ADAMS; STACY FERGUSON, ALLAN PINEDA;
and collectively as THE BLACK EYED PEAS;
PUBLISHING; CHERRY RIVER MUSIC CO.;
G, LLC; JEEPNEY MUSIC, INC.; EMI APRIL

and JAMIE GOMEZ, all individuall

will.i.am music llc; TAB MAGNETIC
HEADPHONE JUNKIE PUBLISHIN

MUSIC, INC.

Edwin F. McPherson — State Bar No. 106084

emc%herson@mcphersonrane.com
Tracy B. Rane — State Bar No. 192959

trane@mcphersonrane.com
McPHERSON RANE LLP
1801 Century Park East
24th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067
Tel:(31 8553-8833
Fax:(310)553-9233

Attomegs for Defendants STACY FERGUSON p/k/a FERGIE, and HEADPHONE

JUNKIE PUBLISHING, LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

BRYAN PRINGLE, an individual,
Plaintiffs,
V.
WILLIAM ADAMS JR.; STACY

FERGUSON; ALLAN PINEDA; and
JAIME GOMEZ, all individually and

CASE NO. SACV10-1656 JST (RZx)

NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION AND
ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

DoC. 149

Notice of Association of Counsel

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/8:2010cv01656/486026/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/8:2010cv01656/486026/149/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
le6
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

collectlvely as the musm %,lgup the Black

ed Peas’ DAVID G
Eyed Peas DANID CUEITNG
RECORDINGS. INC.; INTERSCOPE
RECORDS: EMI APRIL MUSIC, INC.:
HEADPHONE UNKIE PUBLISHING,
C: WILL.I.AM. MUSIC, LLC:
]{%EPNEY MUSIC, INC.: TAB
AGNETIC PUBLISHING: and
CHERRY RIVER MUSIC CO.,
UARE RIVOLI PUBLISHING:
R TER EDITIONS: and SHAPIRO,
BERNSTEIN & CO
Defendants.

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD IN THE

CAPTIONED ACTION:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Edwin F, McPherson and Tracy B. Rane of

McPherson Rane LLP have become associated with Bryan Cave LLP, as counsel of record for

Stacy Ferguson p/k/a Fergie, and Headphone Junkie Publishing, LLC, defendants herein. The

office address and telephone number of such associated counsel are; McPherson Rane LLP,

1801 Century Park East, 24" Fl, Los Angeles, CA 90067, Tel: (310) 553-8833, Fax: (310) 553-

9233.

Dated: July 25, 2011

Kara E.F. Cenar
BRY VELLP

ttorneys for Defendants
WILLIAM ADAMS:; STACY
FERGUSON, ALLAN PINEDA;
and JAMIE GOMEZ, all
individually and collectively as
THE BLACK EYED PEAS:

will.i.am music lic;: TAB
MAGNETIC PUBLISHING:
CHERRY RIVER MUSIC CO.:
HEADPHONE JUNKIE
PUBLISHING, LLC: JEEPNEY
MUSIC, INC.:'EMI APRIL
MUSIC INC.

Notice of Assaciation of Counsel




12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

27

28

ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

Bryan Cave, LLP, being the attorney of record for William Adams, Stacy Ferguson p/k/a

| Fergie, Allan Pineda, and Jamie Gomez, individually and collectively as The Black Eyed Peas;

will.i.am music llc; Tab Magnetic Publishing; Cherry River Music Co.; Headphone Junkie
Publishing, LLC; Jeepney Music, Inc.; and EMI April Music, Inc., hereby associates Edwin F.
McPherson and Tracy B. Rane of McPherson Rane LLP, as co-counsel for Defendants Stacy
Ferguson p/k/a Fergie, and Headphone Junkie Publishing, LLC, in this matter. The office
address and telephone number of such associated counsel are: McPherson Rane LLP, 1801
Century Park East, 24" F1, Los Angeles, CA 90067, Tel: (310) 553-8833, Fax: (310) 553-9233.
Dated: July 25, 2011 Kara E.F. Cenar

BRYA})C?VE LLP

By [ MQ//
ARA E.F. CENAR
Attorneys for Defendants
WILLIAM ADAMS; STACY
FERGUSON, ALLAN PINEDA;
and JAMIE GOMEZ, all
individually and collectively as
THE BLACK EYED PEAS:
will.i.am music llc; TAB
MAGNETIC PUBLISHING;
CHERRY RIVER MUSIC CO;
HEADPHONE JUNKIE
PUBLISHING, LLC; JEEPNEY

MUSIC, INC.; EMI APRIL
MUSIC, INC.

McPherson Rane LLP hereby accepts the above association.

Dated: July 25, 2011 Edwin F. McPherson
Tracy B. Rane

McPHERSON RANE LLP

By:

L7
FRACY B. RANE UV
Attorneys for Defendants
STACY FERGUSON p/k/a
FERGIE and HEADPHONE
JUNKIE PUBLISHING, LLC

23s Notice of Association of Counsel




