1	Jonathan Pink - State Bar No. 179685			
2	jonathan.pink@bryancave.com BRYAN CAVE LLP			
l	3161 Michelson Drive,			
3	Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92612-4414			
4	Tel:(949)223-7000			
5	Fax:(949)223-7100			
6	Kara E.F. Cenar, (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) kara.cenar@bryancave.com			
	Mariangela M. Seale, (Pro Hac Vice)			
7	merili.seale@bryancave.com BRYAN CAVE LLP			
8	161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300			
9	Chicago, IL 60601-3315 Tel:(312)602-5000			
	Fax:(312)602-5050			
10	Attorneys for Defendants WILLIAM ADAMS; STACY FERGUSON, ALLAN PINEDA;			
11				
12	HEADPHONE JUNKIE PUBLISHING, LLC; JEEPNEY MUSIC, INC.; EMI APRIL			
13	MUSIC, INC.			
14	Edwin F. McPherson – State Bar No. 106084 emcpherson@mcphersonrane.com			
15	Tracy B. Rane – State Bar No. 192959			
16	trane@mcphersonrane.com McPHERSON RANE LLP			
	1801 Century Park East			
17	24th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067			
18	B Tel:(310)553-8833			
19	Fax:(310)553-9233			
20	Attorneys for Defendants STACY FERGUSON p/k/a FERGIE, and HEADPHONE JUNKIE PUBLISHING, LLC			
21	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
22	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
23				
24	BRYAN PRINGLE, an individual,	}	CASE NO. SACV10-1656 JST (RZx)	
25	Plaintiffs,	{	NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION AND	
26	v.	{	ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL	
27 28	WILLIAM ADAMS JR.; STACY FERGUSON; ALLAN PINEDA; and JAIME GOMEZ, all individually and	}		

```
collectively as the music group the Black )
Eved Peas; DAVID GUETTA;
FREDERIC RIESTERER; UMG
RECORDINGS, INC.; INTERSCOPE
RECORDS; EMI APRIL MUSIC, INC.; )
HEADPHONE JUNKIE PUBLISHING, )
LLC; WILL I.AM. MUSIC, LLC;
JEEPNEY MUSIC, INC.; TAB
MAGNETIC PUBLISHING; and
 2
 3
  4
        MAGNETIC PUBLISHING: and
  5
        CHERRY RIVER MUSIC CO.
        SOUARE RIVOLI PUBLISHING
  6
        RISTER EDITIONS; and SHAPIRO,
        BERNSTEIN & CO.
  7
                                         Defendants.
  8
  9
        CAPTIONED ACTION:
10
11
```

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD IN THE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Edwin F. McPherson and Tracy B. Rane of McPherson Rane LLP have become associated with Bryan Cave LLP, as counsel of record for Stacy Ferguson p/k/a Fergie, and Headphone Junkie Publishing, LLC, defendants herein. The office address and telephone number of such associated counsel are: McPherson Rane LLP, 1801 Century Park East, 24th Fl, Los Angeles, CA 90067, Tel: (310) 553-8833, Fax: (310) 553-9233.

17

Dated: July 25, 2011

19

20

12

13

14

15

16

18

21 22

23

24

25 26

27

28

Kara E.F. Cenar BRYAN CAVE LLP

KARA E.F. CENAR Attorneys for Defendants

WILLIAM ADAMS; STACY FERGUSON, ALLAN PINEDA; and JAMIE GOMEZ, all

individually and collectively as THE BLACK EYED PEAS;

will.i.am music llc; TAB MAGNETIC PUBLISHING; CHERRY RIVER MUSIC CO.;

HEADPHONE JUNKIE PUBLISHING, LLC; JEEPNEY MUSIC, INC.; EMI APRIL MUSIC, INC.

1	ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL		
2	Bryan Cave, LLP, being the attorney of record for William Adams, Stacy Ferguson p/k/a		
3	Fergie, Allan Pineda, and Jamie Gomez, individually and collectively as The Black Eyed Peas;		
4	will.i.am music llc; Tab Magnetic Publishing; Cherry River Music Co.; Headphone Junkie		
5	Publishing, LLC; Jeepney Music, Inc.; and EMI April Music, Inc., hereby associates Edwin F.		
6	McPherson and Tracy B. Rane of McPherson Rane LLP, as co-counsel for Defendants Stacy		
7	Ferguson p/k/a Fergie, and Headphone Junkie Publishing, LLC, in this matter. The office		
8	address and telephone number of such associated counsel are: McPherson Rane LLP, 1801		
9	Century Park East, 24th Fl, Los Angeles, CA 90067, Tel: (310) 553-8833, Fax: (310) 553-9233.		
10	Dated: July 25, 2011 Kara E.F. Cenar BRYAN CAVE LLP		
11	DRIAN CAVE ELI		
12	By: BARAFF CENAR		
13	Attorneys for Defendants WILLIAM ADAMS; STACY FERGUSON, ALLAN PINEDA; and JAMIE GOMEZ, all individually and collectively as THE BLACK EYED PEAS; will.i.am music llc; TAB MAGNETIC PUBLISHING; CHERRY RIVER MUSIC CO.; HEADPHONE JUNKIE		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18	PUBLISHING, LLC; JEEPNEY MUSIC, INC.; EMI APRIL		
19	MUSIC, INC.		
20			
21	McPherson Rane LLP hereby accepts the above association.		
22	Dated: July 25, 2011 Edwin F. McPherson		
23	Tracy B. Rane McPHERSON RANE LLP		
24			
25	By: TRACY B. RANE		
26	Attorneys for Defendants STACY FERGUSON p/k/a FERGIE and HEADPHONE		
27	JUNKIE PUBLISHING, LLC		

28